
Amphitheater Public Schools
RFB 11-0064 - Cisco Equipment - Recap

Name Catalog Num Vendor Description Qty Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

L-LIC-CT5508-UPG L-LIC-CT5508-UPG Cisco
Primary SKU for CT5508 upgrade licenses 

(Delivery via Email)
2 N/B N/B N/B

L-LIC-CT5508-100A L-LIC-CT5508-100A Cisco
100 AP Adder License for the 5508 Controller 

(eDelivery)
2 $17,872.25 $35,744.50 $19,172.05 $38,344.10 $19,497.00 $38,994.00 

N7K-C7010-BUN2 N7K-C7010-BUN2 Cisco
Nexus 7010 Bundle 

(Chassis,SUP1,(5)FAB2,(2)AC-6KW PSU)
1 $49,500.00 $49,500.00 $53,100.00 $53,100.00 $54,000.00 $54,000.00 

DCNM-N7K-K9-SBUN DCNM-N7K-K9-SBUN Cisco
DCNM for LAN Enterprise License for one Nexus 

7000 Chassis
1 N/B Inc. Row 24 N/B $6,000.00 $6,000.00 

DCNM-N7K-PAK DCNM-N7K-PAK Cisco
DCNM LAN Enterprise License for a Pack of 

Nexus 7000 Chassis
1 N/B Inc. Row 24 N/B N/B

N7K-AC-6.0KW N7K-AC-6.0KW Cisco Nexus 7000 - 6.0KW AC Power Supply Module 2 N/B Inc. Row 24 N/B N/B

N7K-ADV1K9-SBUN N7K-ADV1K9-SBUN Cisco
Nexus 7000 Advanced LAN Enterprise License 

(VDC, CTS ONLY)
1 N/B Inc. Row 24 N/B $12,000.00 $12,000.00 

N7K-C7010-FAB-2 N7K-C7010-FAB-2 Cisco
Nexus 7000 - 10 Slot Chassis - 110Gbps/Slot 

Fabric Module
5 N/B Inc. Row 24 N/B N/B

N7K-EL21K9-SBUN N7K-EL21K9-SBUN Cisco
Nexus 7000 Enhanced Layer 2 License 

(FabricPath)
1 N/B Inc. Row 24 N/B $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

N7K-LAN1K9-SBUN N7K-LAN1K9-SBUN Cisco
Nexus 7000 LAN Enterprise License (L3 

protocols)
1 N/B Inc. Row 24 N/B $9,000.00 $9,000.00 

N7K-SUP1-8GBUPG N7K-SUP1-8GBUPG Cisco
Nexus 7000 Supervisor 1 8GB Memory Upgrade 

Kit
2 N/B Inc. Row 24 N/B N/B

N7K-SUP1-BUN N7K-SUP1-BUN Cisco
Nexus 7000 - Supervisor 1, Includes External 8GB 

Flash
1 N/B Inc. Row 24 N/B N/B

N7K-TRS1K9-SBUN N7K-TRS1K9-SBUN Cisco Nexus 7000 Transport Services License 1 N/B Inc. Row 24 N/B $6,000.00 $6,000.00 

CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK Cisco
Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 

plug, US
4 N/B N/B N/B

CON-SNTP-7010B2 CON-SNTP-7010B2 Cisco
SMARTNET 24X7X4 Nexus 7010 Bundle 

(Chassis,SUP1,(5)FAB2
5 $9,522.50 $47,612.50 $9,960.00 $49,800.00 $10,255.00 $51,275.00 

GLC-SX-MM GLC-SX-MM Cisco GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver 20 $275.00 $5,500.00 $295.00 $5,900.00 $300.00 $6,000.00 

GLC-T GLC-T Cisco 1000BASE-T SFP 28 $217.25 $6,083.00 $233.05 $6,525.40 $237.00 $6,636.00 

N7K-C7010-AFLT N7K-C7010-AFLT Cisco Nexus 7010 Air Filter 1 $275.00 $275.00 $295.00 $295.00 $300.00 $300.00 

N7K-C7010-FD-MB N7K-C7010-FD-MB Cisco Nexus 7010 Front Door  Kit 1 $825.00 $825.00 $885.00 $885.00 $900.00 $900.00 

N7K-F248XP-25 N7K-F248XP-25 Cisco Nexus 7000 F2-Series 48 Port 10GbE (req. SFP+) 2 $24,200.00 $48,400.00 $25,950.00 $51,900.00 $26,400.00 $52,800.00 

N7K-SBUN-P1 N7K-SBUN-P1 Cisco
Includes LAN, ADV, TRS, EL2 & DCNM License - 

Promotion
1 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $29,500.00 $29,500.00 N/B

N7K-SUP1 N7K-SUP1 Cisco
Nexus 7000 - Supervisor, Includes External 8GB 

Log Flash
1 $13,750.00 $13,750.00 $14,740.00 $14,740.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

N7KS1K9-60 N7KS1K9-60 Cisco Cisco NX-OS Release 6.0 1 N/B N/B N/B

SFP-10G-SR SFP-10G-SR Cisco 10GBASE-SR SFP Module 24 $822.25 $19,734.00 $882.00 $21,168.00 $897.00 $21,528.00 

SFP-H10GB-CU3M SFP-H10GB-CU3M Cisco 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter 8 $115.50 $924.00 $123.00 $984.00 $126.00 $1,008.00 

Shipping (Zip Code 85705) FOB Destination 

INSTALLATION AND 
TRAINING

INSTALLATION OF DEFINED EQUIPMENT AND 
BASIC ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINING OF 

NETWORKING STAFF. 40 Hrs
40 $100.00 $4,000.00 $175.00 $7,000.00 $100.00 $4,000.00 

Total Cost $259,848.00 $280,141.50 $300,441.00 

NVISION* WORLD WIDE TECH CENTURY LINK


